

## **Market Announcement**

7 December 2023

### Rhinomed Limited (ASX: RNO) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Rhinomed Limited ('RNO') will be placed in trading halt at the request of RNO, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 11 December 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 

### RHINOMED

7 December 2023

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

By email - tradinghaltmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Sir\Madam,

### Rhinomed Limited (ASX: RNO, OTCQB:RHNMF) - Request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Rhinomed Ltd (**Rhinomed**) requests a trading halt be granted by ASX in respect of Rhinomed's ordinary shares with immediate effect.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Rhinomed advises that:

- a) the trading halt is requested pending an announcement by Rhinomed in relation to an application to be removed from the official list of ASX (Announcement);
- it wishes the trading halt to remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes the announcement, or the commencement of trading on Monday, 11 December 2023;
   and
- c) it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully,

# Sean Slattery Company Secretary

Company	Investor and Media Relations
Michael Johnson, CEO & Director +61 (0) 3 8416 0900 mjohnson@rhinomed.global Follow us on <b>Twitter</b> @rhinomedceo	Rudi Michelson Monsoon Communications +61(0) 411 402 737 rudim@monsoon.com.au

#### About Rhinomed Limited (ASX: RNO, OTCQB:RHNMF)

Rhinomed Limited is a Melbourne, Australia based ASX listed nasal and airway technology company that has developed an innovative nasal technology platform that can improve air flow and provide both drug delivery and diagnostic capabilities.

RHINOMED LIMITED
ABN 12 107 903 159
WWW.RHINOMED.GLOBAL